93
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Recommended Screw-in torque
VK-541 in KS-465: 3 cNm
Ordering example
Note:
The VK-541 is a four-wire version of
the original KK-541 contact clip. In
addition to the reliable contacting of
fl at connectors on the outer surface,
the VK-541 enables a four-wire
measurement. Hence, the voltage
can be measured directly on the
contacting area thus determining
the resistance.
Due to the double spring clip, the
VK-541 is ideal for harsh test condi-
tions i.e. vibrations, contamination,
and longer testing cycles.
Flat connector to be contacted
Min. length  3,5 mm (.138)
Thickness fl at connector*: 0,5 - 0,8 mm
(.020 - .031)
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 5 10 15 20
T [°C]
Current [A]
Current Rating
VK-541 T0510 1410 M 3S05 A
(Room Temperature 21 °C)
0
5
10
15
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Current [A]
Surrounding Temperature [°C]
Current Derating
VK-541 T0510 1410 M 3S05 A
5  4  1V  K   1  4  1  0 M 3  S  0  5   Four-wire clip:
K  S  -  4  6  5    M  2 , 5  -  F K  S  -  4  6  5    M  2 , 5  -  F  -  RReceptacle for VK-541:
T  0  5  1  0 A
1:1
  53,4 [2.102]
  18,9 [.744]
  ø 0,7 [.028]    M2,5 [.098]    ø 2,65 [.104]    ø 4 [.157]    3,45 [.136]
  7,6 [.299]
VK-541
  2,3 [.091]
inner conductor outer conductor
  2,8 [.110]
  0,2 [.008]
  38,1 [1.500]
  4,2 [.165]
  ø 1,7 [.067]    ø 2,2 [.087]    ø 3 [.118]    ø 3,2 [.126]
KS-465 M2,5-F
  ø 3,05 [.120]
KS-465 M2,5-F-R
0,5 - 0,8*
[.020 -.031] *
  6,5 (3,5)** [.256] ([.138])**
with flat connector